
2009/2010 Tasmanian State Pennant Regatta No 1 Saturday, 3 October 2009

Race 1 Womens Senior Eight Division 2 Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Under 23 Pair Final

1 02.02 Bucks (Richardson,Reardon) 3  7:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 02.03 Bucks (Sall-Davies*,Stewart) 4  7:23.14   3.14  +3.14
3 02.05 TUBC (Knowler,Hemm*) 1  7:28.25   5.11  +8.25
4 02.04 North Esk (Digney,Bloomfield) 5  8:03.97  35.72 +43.97

02.01 Bucks (Volker*,Tringrove) 2 SCRATCHED
02.06 TUBC (Lopa*,Stanny) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 03.02 Mersey (Taylor Wilczynski) 3  7:17.11   0.00  +0.00
2 03.13 TUBC (Edward Kay) 2  7:24.48   7.37  +7.37
3 03.14 TUBC (Michael Egan) 5  7:26.64   2.16  +9.53
4 03.04 North Esk (Alex Fowler) 4  7:35.21   8.57 +18.10
5 03.05 North Esk (Luke Van Tienan) 1  7:44.16   8.95 +27.05
6 03.01 Huon (Bobby Flecker) 6  8:01.84  17.68 +44.73

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 03.08 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 4  7:52.29   0.00  +0.00
2 03.15 North Esk (Alex Taylor) 3  7:57.84   5.55  +5.55
3 03.09 Tamar (William Calvert) 5  8:12.35  14.51 +20.06
4 03.06 Sandy Bay (Bruce Ims) 2  8:22.30   9.95 +30.01

03.03 North Esk (William Rafferty) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 03.07 Tamar (Christopher Symons) 3  8:17.85   0.00  +0.00
2 03.10 Tamar (Fenton Jones) 4  8:20.93   3.08  +3.08
3 03.11 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 2  8:23.84   2.91  +5.99
4 03.12 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 5  8:56.36  32.52 +38.51

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 6 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 04.03 DMCRC (Bowring,Barclay,Ladlow,Edmonson,c:Davoren) 4  5:09.88   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 New Norfolk (Clark,McIntosh,Grining,Cocker,c:Noisier) 2  5:23.84  13.96 +13.96
3 04.01 Bucks (House,Karagiannakis,Hughes,Pears,c:Eastment) 5  5:31.48   7.64 +21.60
4 04.02 DMCRC (Hinton,Winston,Nightingale,Smith,c:Atherton) 3  5:38.41   6.93 +28.53

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Womens Under 19 Pair Final

1 05.01 Huon (Nesbitt,Johnstone) 3  8:43.24   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 St Patricks (Kulinski,Prior) 4  9:07.83  24.59 +24.59

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 Mens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

1 06.02 North Esk (Walker,Barrett,Smith,Battese*) 3  7:36.77   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 St Patricks (Scott,Johnston,Izbicki,Digney) 2  7:39.23   2.46  +2.46
3 06.01 Bucks (McQueeney,Tills,Prenter,Smith) 4  8:12.00  32.77 +35.23

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 9 Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 07.02 Hutchins (Heron,Burbury,Chapman,Holloway,c:Edwards) 4  7:18.94   0.00  +0.00
07.01 North Esk (O'Connor,Battese,Lee,Taylor,c:Bird) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 08.05 Huon (Ella Flecker) 3  8:52.65   0.00  +0.00
2 08.06 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 4  9:04.22  11.57 +11.57
3 08.01 Bucks (Renee Britton) 5  9:19.30  15.08 +26.65
4 08.07 Huon (Eve Mure) 1  9:35.79  16.49 +43.14
5 08.02 Bucks (Trudy Phibbs) 2  9:37.67   1.88 +45.02

08.09 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 08.08 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 3 10:04.91   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Glenorchy (Joanne Hickman) 2 10:17.84  12.93 +12.93
3 08.12 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 6 10:19.72   1.88 +14.81
4 08.11 Tamar (Ann Hamilton) 4 11:01.11  41.39 +56.20
5 08.10 Tamar (Jill Fraser) 1 11:29.74  28.63 +84.83

08.03 Glenorchy (Joanne Clarke) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Senior Pair Final

1 09.01 North Esk (Van Tienan,Fowler) 2  7:56.69   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 TUBC (Hemm*,Stanny) 4  8:39.45  42.76 +42.76

09.03 TUBC (Knowler,Lopa*) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 13 Mens / Womens Rec Vet Eight Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Womens Under 23 Coxless Four Final

1 11.02 North Esk (Baxter,O'Connor,Homan,Shelton) 4  8:09.68   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Bucks (Brelis,Curtis,Osborne,Florence) 5  8:14.06   4.38  +4.38
3 11.01 Bucks (King,Jordan,Bold,Palmer) 3  8:32.61  18.55 +22.93

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 12.09 Mersey (Taylor Wilczynski) 3  7:46.52   0.00  +0.00
2 12.18 TUBC (Edward Kay) 2  7:57.62  11.10 +11.10
3 12.17 TUBC (Michael Egan) 6  8:00.44   2.82 +13.92
4 12.01 Bucks (Damien Richardson) 1  8:14.93  14.49 +28.41

12.13 North Esk (William Rafferty) 4 SCRATCHED
12.04 Bucks (Ashley Reardon) 5      dns

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 12.05 Bucks (Lachlan Stewart) 3  8:05.25   0.00  +0.00
2 12.14 North Esk (Paul Barrett) 6  8:22.16  16.91 +16.91
3 12.08 Huon (Bobby Flecker) 2  8:25.41   3.25 +20.16
4 12.06 Bucks (Richard Ballard) 1  8:39.94  14.53 +34.69
5 12.12 North Esk (Daniel Bloomfield) 5  8:40.01   0.07 +34.76

12.15 North Esk (Owen Trethewie) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

1 12.16 North Esk (William O'Connor*) 5  8:19.12   0.00  +0.00
2 12.07 Bucks (Jack Pears*) 4  8:22.87   3.75  +3.75
3 12.11 North Esk (Nathan Izbicki) 6  8:31.63   8.76 +12.51
4 12.03 Bucks (James Sall-Davies) 3  8:38.88   7.25 +19.76
5 12.02 Bucks (Josh Tringrove) 1  8:41.01   2.13 +21.89
6 12.10 North Esk (Joel Digney) 2  8:48.10   7.09 +28.98

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 18 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 13.03 Bucks (Jordan,Rowbottom) 2  6:12.34   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Bucks (Reardon,Miller) 3  6:21.68   9.34  +9.34
3 13.01 Bucks (Read,van Dongen) 5  6:28.70   7.02 +16.36
4 13.12 Sandy Bay (Johnstone,Cash) 6  6:33.22   4.52 +20.88
5 13.02 Bucks (Eastment,Rowbottom) 1  6:40.95   7.73 +28.61
6 13.05 Bucks (Stubbings,Scott) 4  6:49.87   8.92 +37.53

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 19 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 13.06 DMCRC (Hughes,Jeanneret) 3  6:14.95   0.00  +0.00
2 13.10 North Esk (Heading,Barber) 4  6:20.00   5.05  +5.05
3 13.08 North Esk (Battese,Hadley) 2  6:30.88  10.88 +15.93
4 13.11 North Esk (Mortimer-Roberts,Fleming) 1  6:38.40   7.52 +23.45
5 13.13 Sandy Bay (Stewart,Walch) 5  6:42.90   4.50 +27.95

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 20 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 13.16 St Marys (Kitson,Knight) 2  6:04.99   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 New Norfolk (Radcliffe,Badger) 3  6:31.40  26.41 +26.41
3 13.14 St Marys (Knight,Sharman) 5  6:34.77   3.37 +29.78
4 13.15 St Marys (Gleeson,Curtis*) 4  6:49.06  14.29 +44.07

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 21 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 4

1 13.09 North Esk (Batchelor,Banner) 3  6:15.81   0.00  +0.00
2 13.19 St Patricks (Harding,Barker) 5  6:44.40  28.59 +28.59
3 13.17 St Marys (Piper,Hughes) 2  6:51.77   7.37 +35.96
4 13.18 St Marys (Smart,Saunders) 4  7:15.42  23.65 +59.61

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 22 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 14.01 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 2  2:19.76   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 4  2:45.13  25.37 +25.37

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Womens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 15.01 North Esk (Taylor,O'Connor,Homan,Shelton) 3  8:18.01   0.00  +0.00
2 15.02 Bucks (Werner,Brelis,Connelly,Driessen) 4  9:16.03  58.02 +58.02

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Womens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 16.01 Bucks (Curtis,Brelis,Osborne,Nichols) 3  8:11.48   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 North Esk (Kulinski,Prior,Sargent,Hughes) 4  8:43.82  32.34 +32.34

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 17.01 Bucks (Flanagan,Florence,Flanagan,Florence,c:Eastment) 3  8:32.82   0.00  +0.00
17.02 North Esk (Banner,Battese,Hadley,Barker,c:Bird) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Division 1

1 18.05 Tamar (Jones,Symons) 5  4:05.63   0.00  +0.00
2 18.08 Bucks (Pears,Eastwood) 6  4:13.03   7.40  +7.40
3 18.04 Tamar (Kitto,Calvert) 4  4:14.21   1.18  +8.58
4 18.02 Lindisfarne/Sandy Bay (Balding,Potter) 3  4:15.10   0.89  +9.47
5 18.06 Tamar (Fraser,Calvert) 1  4:16.81   1.71 +11.18
6 18.14 Hutchins (Jeanneret,Stalker) 2  4:35.03  18.22 +29.40
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Division 2

1 18.12 Sandy Bay (Causon,Rippon) 6  4:14.55   0.00  +0.00
2 18.09 Bucks (Fielding,Perry) 2  4:28.67  14.12 +14.12
3 18.10 Bucks (Atkinson,Hickey) 3  4:32.22   3.55 +17.67
4 18.11 DMCRC/Hutchins (Simpson*,Simpson) 1  4:38.29   6.07 +23.74
5 18.07 Hutchins (Hall*,Mure) 4  5:08.08  29.79 +53.53

18.03 North Esk (Walker,Digney) 5         
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Four Final

1 19.01 DMCRC (Sluce,Knott,Walters,Duffy,c:Coxless) 3  4:04.93   0.00  +0.00
19.03 Bucks (Werner,Burstall,Connelly,Driessen) 2 SCRATCHED
19.02 North Esk (Thompson,Davis,Manifold,Waldron,c:Prior) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 29 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 20.18 North Esk (Alex Taylor) 3  5:59.30   0.00  +0.00
2 20.11 DMCRC (Nicholas Edmonson) 1  6:01.98   2.68  +2.68
3 20.14 New Norfolk (Riley Grining) 4  6:07.40   5.42  +8.10
4 20.19 North Esk (William O'Connor) 5  6:22.24  14.84 +22.94

20.04 DMCRC (Ryan Bowring) 2 SCRATCHED
20.13 DMCRC (Callum Smith) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 30 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 20.01 Bucks (Jack Pears) 3  6:10.19   0.00  +0.00
2 20.21 St Patricks (Cameron Scott) 5  6:14.70   4.51  +4.51
3 20.20 Sandy Bay (Oliver Ims) 1  6:16.23   1.53  +6.04
4 20.08 DMCRC (Oliver Ladlow) 2  6:20.76   4.53 +10.57

20.03 Bucks (Gareth Hughes) 4 SCRATCHED
20.09 DMCRC (Thomas Atherton) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 31 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 20.16 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 4  6:29.88   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 DMCRC (Andrew Barclay) 3  6:37.99   8.11  +8.11
3 20.10 DMCRC (Patrick Hinton) 6  6:44.26   6.27 +14.38
4 20.15 New Norfolk (Lachlan McIntosh) 2  6:48.23   3.97 +18.35
5 20.05 DMCRC (Edward Davoren) 1  7:02.62  14.39 +32.74

20.12 DMCRC (Joshua Winston) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 32 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 20.22 St Patricks (Mitchell Digney) 2  6:26.40   0.00  +0.00
2 20.02 Bucks (Ben Karagiannakis) 6  6:37.69  11.29 +11.29
3 20.23 St Patricks (Alexander Bird) 4  6:42.17   4.48 +15.77
4 20.06 DMCRC (Ross Nightingale) 3  6:52.21  10.04 +25.81
5 20.17 New Norfolk (Jake Clark) 1  6:52.28   0.07 +25.88
6 20.24 St Patricks (Sean Prien) 5  7:07.36  15.08 +40.96

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 33 Womens Under 23 Double Scull Division 1

1 21.08 Huon (Mure,Flecker) 1  8:03.24   0.00  +0.00
2 21.07 North Esk (Homan,Shelton) 4  8:22.96  19.72 +19.72
3 21.03 Bucks (Phibbs,Britton) 3  8:25.53   2.57 +22.29
4 21.05 North Esk (O'Connor,Baxter) 5  8:31.69   6.16 +28.45
5 21.04 New Norfolk (Noisier,Molnar) 2  8:56.41  24.72 +53.17
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 34 Womens Under 23 Double Scull Division 2

1 21.02 Bucks (Jordan,Bold) 4  8:35.42   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 Bucks (King,Palmer) 3  8:54.00  18.58 +18.58
3 21.06 North Esk (Batchelor,Harding) 2  8:56.53   2.53 +21.11

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 35 Mens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 22.04 TUBC (Knowler*,Egan,Stanny,Kay) 5  6:35.74   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 North Esk (Bloomfield*,Barrett,Van Tienan,Fowler) 3  6:37.29   1.55  +1.55
3 22.02 Tamar (Kitto,Jones,Calvert,Sayer) 4  7:15.68  38.39 +39.94
4 22.03 Bucks (Atkinson,Hickey,Eastwood,Pears) 2  7:59.70  44.02 +83.96

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 36 Womens Senior Double Scull Division 1

1 23.02 Glenorchy/Tamar (Hamilton,Hickman) 5  8:19.04   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Glenorchy (Thomas,Hope) 2  8:28.87   9.83  +9.83
3 23.04 Huon/Sandy Bay (Rippon,Driessen) 4  8:40.11  11.24 +21.07
4 23.05 Tamar (Lorenz,Fraser) 3  9:16.15  36.04 +57.11
5 23.07 Bucks (Burstall,Driessen) 6 10:03.74  47.59 +104.7
6 23.06 Bucks (Brelis,Werner) 1 10:16.36  12.62 +117.3

Race 37 Womens Senior Double Scull Division 2

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 24.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 3  4:17.61   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 2  4:34.37  16.76 +16.76
3 24.03 Glenorchy (James Amos) 4  4:45.53  11.16 +27.92

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 39 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 25.10 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 3  8:17.14   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 Bucks (Mel Flanagan) 5  8:33.63  16.49 +16.49
3 25.08 Huon (Eve Mure) 1  8:42.09   8.46 +24.95
4 25.04 Bucks (Rebecca Nichols) 4  8:54.21  12.12 +37.07

25.07 Bucks (Jess Curtis) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 25.09 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 25.06 Bucks (Allie Brelis) 1           6.66  +6.66
3 25.03 Bucks (Renata Ciafardini) 2           6.71 +13.37
4 25.12 New Norfolk (Meegan Noisier) 4          13.07 +26.44
5 25.11 New Norfolk (Sophie Lawrence) 5           8.42 +34.86

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 41 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 25.13 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 1  8:40.36   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Bucks (Eloise Florence) 5  8:47.23   6.87  +6.87
3 25.05 Bucks (Kristen Osborne) 3  8:49.48   2.25  +9.12
4 25.15 North Esk (Jenni Hughes) 2  9:17.22  27.74 +36.86

25.14 North Esk (Caitlin Sargent) 4         

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 4

1 25.19 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 3  8:37.88   0.00  +0.00
2 25.16 St Patricks (Kasia Kulinski) 2  8:53.56  15.68 +15.68
3 25.18 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 4  9:05.89  12.33 +28.01
4 25.17 St Patricks (Caitlin Prior) 5  9:21.91  16.02 +44.03
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 43 Womens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 26.01 Bucks (Reardon,Miller,Rowbottom,Florence,c:Eastment) 3  5:59.88   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 North Esk (Barber,Fleming,Mortimer-Roberts,Heading,c:Prior) 4  6:21.42  21.54 +21.54

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Under 23 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 27.04 North Esk (Fowler,Taylor*,Barrett,O'Connor*) 5  6:35.93   0.00  +0.00
2 27.01 Bucks (Ballard,Tills,Sall-Davies,Tringrove) 2  6:55.35  19.42 +19.42
3 27.02 North Esk (Walker,Digney,Smith,Battese*) 3  7:14.18  18.83 +38.25

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 45 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 28.04 Bucks (Reardon,Richardson) 3  6:57.21   0.00  +0.00
2 28.09 St Patricks (Digney,Izbicki) 1  7:23.17  25.96 +25.96
3 28.02 Bucks (Volker,Stewart) 4  7:24.09   0.92 +26.88
4 28.01 Bucks (Hughes,Pears) 6  7:37.01  12.92 +39.80

28.10 St Patricks (Lee,Trethewie) 2 SCRATCHED
28.06 North Esk (Taylor,O'Connor) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 46 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 28.05 Bucks (Karagiannakis,Smith) 3  7:55.66   0.00  +0.00
2 28.08 St Patricks (Scott,Johnston) 4  8:03.72   8.06  +8.06
3 28.03 Bucks (House,Prenter) 2  8:43.67  39.95 +48.01

28.07 St Patricks (Prien,Digney) 5      dns

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 1

1 29.25 Tamar (Ann Hamilton) 2  4:12.93   0.00  +0.00
2 29.10 Glenorchy (Joanne Hickman) 5  4:14.60   1.67  +1.67
3 29.07 DMCRC (Viki Walters) 3  4:16.88   2.28  +3.95
4 29.11 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 4  4:23.76   6.88 +10.83

29.09 Glenorchy (Joanne Clarke) 1 SCRATCHED
29.19 Sandy Bay (Andrea Rippon) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 2

1 29.05 Bucks (Alison van Dongen) 6  4:25.67   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 Bucks (Anna Read) 4  4:29.26   3.59  +3.59
3 29.02 Bucks (Maddy Rowbottom) 1  4:29.88   0.62  +4.21
4 29.01 Bucks (Emily Scott) 2  4:30.79   0.91  +5.12
5 29.28 Tamar (Jill Fraser) 3  4:51.18  20.39 +25.51

29.06 DMCRC (Sophie Hughes) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 3

1 29.14 North Esk (Tori Harding) 6  4:27.78   0.00  +0.00
2 29.26 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 4  4:32.54   4.76  +4.76
3 29.15 North Esk (Brianna Battese) 3  4:35.58   3.04  +7.80
4 29.24 St Marys (Shanyce Kitson) 1  4:39.65   4.07 +11.87
5 29.12 New Norfolk (Lauren Noisier) 5  4:45.59   5.94 +17.81
6 29.03 Bucks (Molly Stubbings) 2  4:59.84  14.25 +32.06

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 4

1 29.16 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 3  4:25.21   0.00  +0.00
2 29.17 North Esk (Millie Banner) 6  4:30.81   5.60  +5.60
3 29.20 St Marys (Anwen Hughes) 4  4:54.18  23.37 +28.97
4 29.30 New Norfolk (Amanda Badger) 1  4:56.82   2.64 +31.61

29.22 St Marys (Madeline Shadwick) 2 SCRATCHED
29.08 DMCRC (Ruth Jeanneret) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 5

1 29.23 St Marys (Rebecca Saunders) 2  4:49.29   0.00  +0.00
2 29.13 North Esk (Sophie Barker) 6  4:52.15   2.86  +2.86
3 29.18 North Esk (Danielle Hadley) 3  4:54.00   1.85  +4.71
4 29.29 New Norfolk (Emily Radcliffe) 1  5:01.70   7.70 +12.41
5 29.21 St Marys (Arianna Knight) 4  5:09.80   8.10 +20.51
6 29.27 Tamar (Cathy Lorenz) 5  5:25.32  15.52 +36.03

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 30.06 Tamar (Symons,Calvert,Calvert,Jones,c:Duncan) 3  3:49.23   0.00  +0.00
2 30.05 Sandy Bay Composite (Hepper,Potter,Balding,Johnstone,c:Cash) 4  3:51.87   2.64  +2.64
3 30.08 Bucks (Fielding,Eastwood,Perry,Pears) 6  4:01.29   9.42 +12.06
4 30.07 Bucks (Atkinson,Hickey,Burstall,Driessen) 5  4:29.88  28.59 +40.65

30.10 Glenorchy (Hope,Thomas,TBA,TBA) 1      inv
30.04 New Norfolk (Hansen,Graham,Nichols,Howard,c:Noisier) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 30.03 DMCRC (Bowring,Edmonson,Ladlow,Smith,c:Hinton) 3  3:30.43   0.00  +0.00
2 30.02 DMCRC (Davoren,Nightingale,Winston,Barclay,c:Atherton) 2  3:54.93  24.50 +24.50
3 30.09 Hutchins (Jeanneret,Wyatt*,Stalker,Mure,c:Edwards) 4  4:08.58  13.65 +38.15

30.01 DMCRC (Pitt,Simpson,Roberts,Mollard,c:Coxless) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 54 Mens Senior Coxed Four Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Womens Senior Eight Div 1 Final

1
32.02 Bucks
(Osborne,Nichols,King,Palmer,Britton,Jordan,Bold,Phibbs,c:Eastment) 4  7:16.25   0.00  +0.00

2
32.01 Bucks
(Reardon,Ciafardini,Curtis,Florence,Jordan,Flanagan,Brelis,Flanagan,c:Florence) 2  7:24.05   7.80  +7.80

3
32.03 North Esk
(Kulinski,Prior,Hughes*,Baxter,Taylor,O'Connor,Homan,Shelton,c:Bird) 3  7:26.84   2.79 +10.59

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 56 Mens Senior Eight Div 2 Final

1
33.01 Bucks
(Karagiannakis,Tills,McQueeney*,Hughes,Smith,Prenter*,Sall-Davies,Ballard*,c:Eastment) 3  6:52.17   0.00  +0.00

2
33.02 DMCRC
(Hinton,Nightingale,Bowring,Barclay,Ladlow,Smith,Winston,Edmonson,c:Davoren) 4  7:05.69  13.52 +13.52

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 57 Womens Under 23 Pair Final

1 34.03 North Esk (O'Connor,Homan) 3  8:20.21   0.00  +0.00
2 34.02 Bucks (Jordan,Bold) 4  8:35.27  15.06 +15.06
3 34.01 Bucks (King,Palmer) 2  8:40.63   5.36 +20.42
4 34.05 Huon (Johnstone,Nesbitt) 5  8:48.62   7.99 +28.41
5 34.04 Bucks (Osborne,Florence) 1  8:59.25  10.63 +39.04

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 58 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 35.05 Huon (Ella Flecker) 3  8:18.71   0.00  +0.00
2 35.08 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 4  8:29.77  11.06 +11.06
3 35.02 Bucks (Renee Britton) 5  8:44.60  14.83 +25.89
4 35.06 Huon (Eve Mure) 1  8:47.34   2.74 +28.63
5 35.01 Bucks (Trudy Phibbs) 2  8:54.16   6.82 +35.45
6 35.09 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 6  9:04.73  10.57 +46.02

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 59 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 35.03 Glenorchy (Joanne Hickman) 4  9:19.38   0.00  +0.00
2 35.11 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 1  9:35.90  16.52 +16.52
3 35.10 Tamar (Jill Fraser) 5  9:44.75   8.85 +25.37

35.04 Glenorchy (Joanne Clarke) 2 SCRATCHED
35.07 Huon (Jenna Driessen) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 60 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 36.01 Bucks (Florence,Miller,Reardon,Rowbottom,c:Jordan) 3  5:50.69   0.00  +0.00
2 36.06 North Esk (Heading,Mortimer-Roberts,Fleming,Barber,c:Prior) 5  5:56.17   5.48  +5.48
3 36.07 Sandy Bay (Stewart,Johnstone,Walch*,Cash,c:Cash) 6  6:05.31   9.14 +14.62
4 36.04 DMCRC (Smith,Terry,Read,Paul,c:Grincais) 2  6:05.83   0.52 +15.14
5 36.11 Tamar (Sayer,Preece,Coert,Burden,c:Duncan) 4  6:06.54   0.71 +15.85
6 36.02 Bucks (Stubbings,Read,Rowbottom,Scott,c:van Dongen) 1  6:20.01  13.47 +29.32

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 61 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 36.03 DMCRC (Dale,Headley,Jeanneret,Hookway,c:Baker) 5  5:49.04   0.00  +0.00
2 36.10 St Patricks (Barker,Harding,Banner,Batchelor,c:Bird) 1  5:52.45   3.41  +3.41
3 36.08 St Marys (Piper,Hughes,Knight,Sharman,c:Kitson) 4  6:17.05  24.60 +28.01
4 36.05 DMCRC (Dennis,Kennedy,Murfitt-Cowen,Reid,c:Warner) 3  6:30.52  13.47 +41.48
5 36.09 St Marys (Smart,Saunders,Kitson,Knight,c:Curtis) 2  6:30.61   0.09 +41.57

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 62 Mens Under 19 Pair Division 1

1 37.01 Bucks (Richardson,Reardon) 3  7:20.86   0.00  +0.00
2 37.08 Hutchins (Chapman,Holloway) 2  7:25.18   4.32  +4.32
3 37.03 North Esk (Smith,Barrett) 4  7:29.66   4.48  +8.80
4 37.07 Hutchins (Hunnibell,Pitt) 6  7:54.45  24.79 +33.59

37.04 North Esk (O'Connor,Taylor) 1      DNS
37.02 Bucks (Volker,Stewart) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 63 Mens Under 19 Pair Division 2

1 37.06 St Patricks (Izbicki,Digney) 4  7:35.33   0.00  +0.00
2 37.10 Hutchins (Lopa,Burridge) 5  7:42.54   7.21  +7.21
3 37.09 Hutchins (Tenbensel,Simpson) 3  7:54.12  11.58 +18.79
4 37.05 St Patricks (Scott,Johnston) 2  8:32.32  38.20 +56.99

Race 64 Womens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Womens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 39.01 Bucks (Curtis,Flanagan,Jordan,Flanagan,c:Eastment) 2  7:52.88   0.00  +0.00
2 39.02 DMCRC (De Groot,Hughes,Simpson,Goldsmith,c:Goldsmith) 3  8:05.67  12.79 +12.79
3 39.03 North Esk (Kulinski,Prior,Sargent,Hughes,c:Bird) 4  8:30.42  24.75 +37.54

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 40.03 Mersey (Taylor Wilczynski) 3  7:24.45   0.00  +0.00
2 40.17 TUBC (Michael Egan) 5  7:30.76   6.31  +6.31
3 40.18 TUBC (Edward Kay) 2  7:34.20   3.44  +9.75
4 40.06 North Esk (Luke Van Tienan) 1  7:44.88  10.68 +20.43
5 40.01 Bucks (Lachlan Stewart) 6  7:50.88   6.00 +26.43

40.05 North Esk (William Rafferty) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 67 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 40.07 North Esk (Alex Fowler) 1  7:59.84   0.00  +0.00
2 40.14 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 5  8:09.93  10.09 +10.09
3 40.02 Huon (Bobby Flecker) 4  8:15.57   5.64 +15.73
4 40.12 Tamar (William Calvert) 3  8:36.81  21.24 +36.97
5 40.09 Sandy Bay (Bruce Ims) 6  8:42.53   5.72 +42.69
6 40.04 North Esk (Daniel Bloomfield) 2  8:44.89   2.36 +45.05

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 68 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 40.16 Tamar (Christopher Symons) 4  8:43.93   0.00  +0.00
2 40.11 Tamar (Fenton Jones) 2  8:48.50   4.57  +4.57
3 40.10 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 5  8:50.67   2.17  +6.74
4 40.08 DMCRC (Fraser Simpson) 3  9:11.62  20.95 +27.69
5 40.13 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 1  9:25.16  13.54 +41.23
6 40.15 Tamar (Roger Burden) 6  9:44.56  19.40 +60.63

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 69 Womens Senior Pair Final

1 41.03 Glenorchy (Hope,Thomas) 4  8:36.02   0.00  +0.00
2 41.01 Bucks (King,Jordan) 2  8:53.92  17.90 +17.90
3 41.02 Bucks (Bold,Palmer) 3  9:17.14  23.22 +41.12

41.04 DMCRC (Duffy,Walters) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Mens Under 23 Coxless Four Final

1 42.01 North Esk (Digney,Walker,Smith,Barrett) 3  7:53.05   0.00  +0.00
42.02 North Esk (Johnston,Digney,Izbicki,Taylor) 2      DNS
42.03 TUBC (Lopa,Hemm,Knowler,Stanny) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 71 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 43.10 Huon (Ella Flecker) 3  8:28.29   0.00  +0.00
2 43.09 Huon (Emma-Jane Warren) 4  8:39.20  10.91 +10.91
3 43.15 North Esk (Mel Homan) 5  8:54.20  15.00 +25.91
4 43.01 Bucks (Renee Britton) 6  8:55.62   1.42 +27.33
5 43.07 Bucks (Trudy Phibbs) 1  9:13.00  17.38 +44.71
6 43.13 North Esk (Natalie Shelton) 2  9:27.53  14.53 +59.24
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 72 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 43.17 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 3  8:54.86   0.00  +0.00
2 43.08 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 6  9:07.10  12.24 +12.24
3 43.11 Huon (Eve Mure) 5  9:14.34   7.24 +19.48
4 43.04 Bucks (Rebecca Nichols) 4  9:22.76   8.42 +27.90
5 43.12 New Norfolk (Jaclyn Molnar) 1  9:39.07  16.31 +44.21

43.03 Bucks (Jess Curtis) 2 SCRATCHED

Race 73 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 74 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 44.01 Bucks (Hughes,Pears) 4  5:35.67   0.00  +0.00
2 44.05 New Norfolk (Cocker,Grining) 5  5:41.08   5.41  +5.41
3 44.06 North Esk (Scott,O'Connor) 3  5:52.10  11.02 +16.43

44.03 DMCRC (Nightingale,Smith) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 75 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 44.07 St Patricks (Prien,Digney) 4  6:04.01   0.00  +0.00
2 44.08 New Norfolk (Clark,McIntosh) 5  6:19.47  15.46 +15.46
3 44.02 Bucks (House,Karagiannakis) 2  6:21.16   1.69 +17.15
4 44.04 DMCRC (Davoren,Hinton) 3  6:22.52   1.36 +18.51

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 45.03 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3  4:05.38   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 2  4:41.83  36.45 +36.45
3 45.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 4  4:50.34   8.51 +44.96

Race 77 Mens Senior Coxless Four Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 78 Mens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 47.02 Bucks (Sall-Davies,Ballard*,Volker,Stewart) 3  7:04.37   0.00  +0.00
2 47.03 North Esk (Bird*,O'Connor,Taylor,Battese*) 4  7:12.60   8.23  +8.23
3 47.04 St Patricks (Scott,Johnston,Izbicki,Digney) 5  7:39.46  26.86 +35.09
4 47.01 Bucks (McQueeney*,Tills,Prenter,Smith) 2  7:54.55  15.09 +50.18

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 79 Mens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 48.02 Hutchins (Hunnibell*,Heron,Chapman,Holloway,c:Edwards) 4  7:08.25   0.00  +0.00
2 48.01 Hutchins (Mure,Tenbensel,Burridge,Pitt,c:Mure) 3  7:21.03  12.78 +12.78

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 80 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 1

1 49.30 Sandy Bay (Douglas*,Balding*) 6  4:10.76   0.00  +0.00
2 49.05 Glenorchy (Thomas,Hope) 2  4:16.34   5.58  +5.58
3 49.06 Glenorchy/Tamar (Hamilton,Hickman) 3  4:20.27   3.93  +9.51
4 49.21 Tamar (Lorenz,Fraser) 1  4:46.91  26.64 +36.15
5 49.11 New Norfolk/Lindisfarne (Edwards,Nichols) 5  4:51.34   4.43 +40.58

INV 49.03 DMCRC (Walters,Duffy) 4  4:51.82
INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute

Race 81 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 2

CONSOLIDATED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 82 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 3

1 49.18 Sandy Bay (Rippon*,Golding) 5  4:37.03   0.00  +0.00
2 49.15 North Esk (Thompson,Davis) 2  4:50.43  13.40 +13.40
3 49.16 North Esk (Manifold,Waldron) 3  4:53.86   3.43 +16.83

49.17 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Chau) 4 DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 83 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 4

1 49.22 Tamar (Coert,Garwood) 4  4:12.78   0.00  +0.00
2 49.01 DMCRC (Bannon,Simpson) 3  4:37.93  25.15 +25.15
3 49.28 St Marys (Hughes,Saunders) 6  4:40.45   2.52 +27.67
4 49.04 DMCRC (De Groot,Terry) 5  4:58.39  17.94 +45.61

49.27 Tamar (Sayer,Preece) 1 SCRATCHED
49.13 North Esk (Heading,Barber) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 84 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 5

1 49.02 DMCRC (Grincais,Read) 4  4:48.00   0.00  +0.00
2 49.23 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen,Dennis) 5  4:51.91   3.91  +3.91
3 49.24 DMCRC (Hindley,Reid) 1  5:09.27  17.36 +21.27
4 49.20 St Marys (Smart,Knight) 2  5:15.73   6.46 +27.73

49.12 North Esk (Mortimer-Roberts,Fleming) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 85 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 6

1 49.14 North Esk (Barker,Hadley) 2  4:31.15   0.00  +0.00
2 49.25 DMCRC (Dale,Headley) 3  4:33.15   2.00  +2.00
3 49.29 St Marys (Scott,Curtis) 1  4:55.21  22.06 +24.06
4 49.19 St Marys (Piper,Gleeson) 4  4:57.27   2.06 +26.12

49.26 DMCRC (Yates,Baker) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 86 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 51.04 Bucks (Mel Flanagan) 3  6:04.55   0.00  +0.00
2 51.10 Bucks (Bianca Miller) 5  6:18.54  13.99 +13.99
3 51.07 Bucks (Shelbie Rowbottom) 2  6:24.25   5.71 +19.70
4 51.28 Tamar (Kalista Burden) 1  6:30.22   5.97 +25.67
5 51.08 Bucks (Emily Scott) 4  6:34.15   3.93 +29.60
6 51.32 DMCRC (Sophie Hughes) 6  6:40.51   6.36 +35.96

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 87 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 51.11 Bucks (Amelia Florence) 6  6:16.61   0.00  +0.00
2 51.02 Bucks (Mikayla Reardon) 3  6:28.13  11.52 +11.52
3 51.05 Bucks (Anna Read) 5  6:29.32   1.19 +12.71
4 51.06 Bucks (Maddy Rowbottom) 4  6:30.80   1.48 +14.19
5 51.15 DMCRC (Emma Hughes) 1  6:31.80   1.00 +15.19
6 51.12 Bucks (Alison van Dongen) 2  6:32.75   0.95 +16.14

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 88 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 51.16 DMCRC (Maddy Goldsmith) 4  6:17.48   0.00  +0.00
2 51.09 Bucks (Kate Jordan) 1  6:19.22   1.74  +1.74
3 51.17 North Esk (Brianna Battese) 3  6:35.94  16.72 +18.46
4 51.33 New Norfolk (Lauren Noisier) 2  6:42.03   6.09 +24.55
5 51.03 Bucks (Molly Stubbings) 5  7:04.57  22.54 +47.09

51.01 Bucks (Laura Eastment) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 89 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 51.23 St Marys (Shanyce Kitson) 5  6:29.90   0.00  +0.00
2 51.14 DMCRC (Caitlin Paul) 3  6:41.20  11.30 +11.30
3 51.21 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 2  7:01.24  20.04 +31.34

51.22 St Marys (Madeline Shadwick) 1 SCRATCHED
51.13 DMCRC (Olivia Smith) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 90 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 51.19 North Esk (Tori Harding) 5  6:22.22   0.00  +0.00
2 51.29 DMCRC (Ruth Jeanneret) 3  6:23.77   1.55  +1.55
3 51.18 North Esk (Millie Banner) 1  6:29.74   5.97  +7.52
4 51.24 St Marys (Rebecca Saunders) 4  7:02.40  32.66 +40.18
5 51.27 St Marys (Anwen Hughes) 2  7:19.66  17.26 +57.44

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 91 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 6

1 51.30 DMCRC (Selina Hookway) 4  6:18.35   0.00  +0.00
2 51.20 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 5  6:23.43   5.08  +5.08
3 51.25 St Marys (Callula Sharman) 2  6:51.20  27.77 +32.85
4 51.31 DMCRC (Phoebe Kennedy) 1  6:52.43   1.23 +34.08
5 51.26 St Marys (Arianna Knight) 3  6:53.08   0.65 +34.73

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 92 Mens Under 23 Double Scull Division 1

1 52.01 Bucks (Reardon,Richardson) 3  6:47.35   0.00  +0.00
2 52.07 TUBC (Stanny,Kay) 5  6:54.17   6.82  +6.82
3 52.05 North Esk (Barrett,Smith) 4  7:21.93  27.76 +34.58
4 52.03 North Esk (Bloomfield,Battese*) 2  7:31.15   9.22 +43.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 93 Mens Under 23 Double Scull Division 2

1 52.02 Bucks (Sall-Davies,Tringrove) 3  7:10.79   0.00  +0.00
2 52.04 North Esk (Walker,Digney) 2  7:51.34  40.55 +40.55

52.06 TUBC (Lopa,Knowler) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 94 Womens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Division 1

1 53.01 Bucks (Phibbs,Britton,Jordan,Bold) 3  7:03.43   0.00  +0.00
2 53.06 North Esk (Baxter,Taylor,Homan,Shelton) 5  7:15.94  12.51 +12.51
3 53.02 Glenorchy/Tamar (Hamilton,Hickman,Thomas,Hope) 2  7:21.10   5.16 +17.67

53.04 New Norfolk/Huon (Warren,Mure,Flecker,Hore) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 95 Womens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Division 2

1 53.05 North Esk (Kulinski,Prior,Sargent,Hughes) 4  7:35.77   0.00  +0.00
2 53.08 Tamar/Lindisfarne (Lorenz,Howarth*,Fraser,Garwood) 5  7:47.33  11.56 +11.56
3 53.07 North Esk (Thompson,Davis,Manifold,Waldron) 2  8:09.48  22.15 +33.71

53.03 Huon/Sandy Bay (Balding,Douglas,Rippon,Driessen) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 96 Mens Senior Double Scull Final

1 54.03 Tamar (Calvert,Sayer) 2  7:08.29   0.00  +0.00
2 54.01 North Esk/Mersey (Wilczynski*,Fowler) 3  7:08.76   0.47  +0.47
3 54.02 Tamar (Jones,Symons) 4  7:35.40  26.64 +27.11

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 97 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 55.01 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 2  2:36.00   0.00  +0.00
2 55.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 4  2:42.95   6.95  +6.95
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 98 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 56.03 Bucks (Lachlan Stewart) 3  7:24.83   0.00  +0.00
2 56.13 Hutchins (Tobias Tenbensel) 2  7:29.52   4.69  +4.69
3 56.14 Hutchins (Thomas Chapman) 1  7:33.82   4.30  +8.99
4 56.15 Hutchins (Toby Pitt) 6  7:33.90   0.08  +9.07
5 56.02 Bucks (Richard Ballard) 4  8:04.00  30.10 +39.17

56.04 Bucks (Samuel Volker) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 99 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 56.08 Hutchins (Frank Burridge) 2  7:26.66   0.00  +0.00
2 56.11 Hutchins (Sam Hunnibell) 4  7:35.10   8.44  +8.44
3 56.12 Hutchins (James Heron) 3  7:47.72  12.62 +21.06
4 56.06 Hutchins (Nathan Holloway) 5  7:57.91  10.19 +31.25
5 56.10 Hutchins (Alec Simpson) 1  8:15.68  17.77 +49.02

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 100 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 56.01 Bucks (Jack Pears) 4  8:00.21   0.00  +0.00
2 56.09 Hutchins (Wilson Mure) 2  8:09.18   8.97  +8.97
3 56.16 Hutchins (Richard Sayers) 1  8:16.53   7.35 +16.32
4 56.07 Hutchins (David Joscelyne) 3  8:19.12   2.59 +18.91
5 56.17 Hutchins (Seb Lopa) 5  9:38.07  78.95 +97.86

56.05 Hutchins (Charlie Jackson) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 101 Mens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 57.02 DMCRC (Bowring,Edmonson,Ladlow,Barclay,c:Davoren) 2  5:31.90   0.00  +0.00
2 57.03 New Norfolk (Clark,McIntosh,Grining,Cocker,c:reid) 3  5:39.93   8.03  +8.03

57.01 DMCRC (Hinton,Nightingale,Winston,Smith,c:Atherton) 4 DISQUALIFIED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 102 Womens Under 23 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 58.03 North Esk (Baxter,O'Connor,Homan,Shelton) 3  7:21.05   0.00  +0.00
2 58.01 Bucks (Curtis,Brelis,Flanagan,Florence) 2  7:33.50  12.45 +12.45
3 58.02 Bucks (King,Osborne,Nichols,Palmer) 4  7:41.40   7.90 +20.35

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 103 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 59.02 Bucks (Florence,Flanagan) 4  7:55.19   0.00  +0.00
2 59.05 Huon (Nesbitt,Johnstone) 2  7:56.10   0.91  +0.91
3 59.06 New Norfolk (Lawrence,Noisier) 3  8:05.30   9.20 +10.11
4 59.04 DMCRC (Goldsmith,Simpson) 1  8:26.70  21.40 +31.51
5 59.03 Bucks (Reardon,Rowbottom) 5  8:40.89  14.19 +45.70

59.08 North Esk (Hughes,Sargent) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 104 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 59.07 North Esk (Heading,Barber) 4  8:23.05   0.00  +0.00
2 59.01 Bucks (Jordan,Miller) 3  8:26.48   3.43  +3.43
3 59.11 St Patricks (Prior,Kulinski) 2  8:39.43  12.95 +16.38
4 59.10 North Esk (Banner,Battese) 5  8:43.99   4.56 +20.94

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 105 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 3

1 59.09 North Esk (Mortimer-Roberts,Fleming) 3  8:16.76   0.00  +0.00
2 59.13 St Patricks (Batchelor,Barker) 4  8:17.77   1.01  +1.01
3 59.12 St Patricks (Harding,Hadley) 2  8:55.17  37.40 +38.41
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 106 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 1

1 60.01 DMCRC (Sam Mollard) 3  3:43.29   0.00  +0.00
2 60.04 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 5  3:52.55   9.26  +9.26
3 60.06 Tamar (William Calvert) 4  3:55.38   2.83 +12.09
4 60.07 Tamar (Fenton Jones) 6  3:58.17   2.79 +14.88
5 60.02 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 1  4:16.89  18.72 +33.60

60.03 Lindisfarne (Chris Potter) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 107 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 2

1 60.08 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 3  4:06.62   0.00  +0.00
2 60.05 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 4  4:14.22   7.60  +7.60
3 60.09 Tamar (Roger Burden) 2  4:40.30  26.08 +33.68

60.14 New Norfolk (Scott Warren) 1 SCRATCHED
60.15 New Norfolk (Peter Raftery) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 108 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 3

1 60.16 St Patricks (Mitchell Digney) 1  3:49.40   0.00  +0.00
2 60.13 Hutchins (Edward Jeanneret) 5  4:13.24  23.84 +23.84
3 60.10 Hutchins (Jock Mure) 2  4:20.28   7.04 +30.88
4 60.12 Hutchins (Jock Stalker) 4  4:40.42  20.14 +51.02
5 60.11 Hutchins (Ben Simpson) 3  4:41.11   0.69 +51.71

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 109 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 61.15 Tamar (Sayer,Preece,Coert,Burden,c:Duncan) 4  3:44.85   0.00  +0.00
2 61.01 Bucks (Stubbings,van Dongen,Rowbottom,Scott,c:Eastment) 3  3:53.99   9.14  +9.14
3 61.09 Sandy Bay (Chau,Douglas,McMorran,Golding,c:Cash) 5  4:14.36  20.37 +29.51
4 61.02 DMCRC (Grincais,Bannon,Read,Hughes,c:Smith) 2  4:19.82   5.46 +34.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 110 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 61.14 DMCRC (Kennedy,Dale,Hookway,Headley) 5  3:49.72   0.00  +0.00
2 61.12 DMCRC (Hindley,Hughes,Baker,Jeanneret,c:Warner) 2  3:56.09   6.37  +6.37
3 61.13 DMCRC (Yates,Terry*,Murfitt-Cowen,Reid) 3  3:59.44   3.35  +9.72
4 61.10 St Marys (Gleeson,Piper,Knight,Sharman,c:Kitson) 4  4:04.29   4.85 +14.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 111 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 3

1 61.04 Glenorchy/Tamar (Hamilton,Hickman,Thomas,Hope,c:Boat) 3  3:41.20   0.00  +0.00
2 61.03 DMCRC (Sluce,Russell,Walters,Knott,c:Coxless) 2  3:50.22   9.02  +9.02
3 61.07 North Esk (Thompson,Davis,Manifold,Waldron,c:Prior) 1  3:59.85   9.63 +18.65
4 61.11 Tamar/Lindisfarne (Lorenz,Dodd*,Fraser,Garwood,c:Duncan) 5  4:01.08   1.23 +19.88
5 61.08 St Marys (Saunders*,Smart,Kitson,Knight,c:Curtis) 4  4:15.59  14.51 +34.39

*substitute

Race 112 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 4

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 113 Mens Senior Eight Division 1 Final

1
62.02 North Esk
(Digney,Bloomfield,Taylor*,Izbicki*,Smith,Barrett,Van Tienan,Fowler,c:Shelton) 2  6:22.65   0.00  +0.00

2
62.01 Bucks
(McQueeney,Pears*,Sall-Davies*,Tringrove*,Volker*,Stewart*,Richardson*,Reardon*,c:Eastment)3  6:33.53  10.88 +10.88

3
62.05 Bucks
(House,Smith,Karagiannakis,Tills,Volker,Prenter,Hughes,Ballard,c:Jordan) 1  7:09.15  35.62 +46.50
62.03 North Esk
(Scott,Johnston,O'Connor,Battese*,Izbicki,Taylor,Bird*,Digney,c:Shelton) 4 SCRATCHED
62.04 TUBC/Bucks
(Lopa,Reardon,Knowler,Egan,Hemm,Stanny,Richardson,Kay,c:Eastment) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute


